
The Automated ScoreBook

United States vs Colombia

Mar 14, 2023 at Phoenix, Ariz. (Chase Field)

United States 3 (3-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Mookie Betts rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

Mike Trout cf 4 0 3 3 0 1 4 0 0

Paul Goldschmidt 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 7 2 0

Nolan Arenado 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3

Pete Alonso dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Kyle Schwarber lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

  Cedric Mullins lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Tim Anderson 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0

Will Smith c 2 1 0 0 1 1 10 1 0

Trea Turner ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

Merrill Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Kendall Graveman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Daniel Bard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  David Bednar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jason Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Devin Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ryan Pressly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 7 3 3 10 27 9 4

Colombia 2 (1-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Oscar Mercado cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

Harold Ramirez rf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Gio Urshela 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0

Jorge Alfaro c 3 1 1 0 1 1 10 0 0

Reynaldo Rodriguez 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 7 0 0

Meibrys Viloria dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

  Elias Diaz ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Adrian Sanchez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jesus Marriaga lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0

  Gustavo Campero rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jordan Diaz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Fabian Pertuz 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 0

Dayan Frias ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3

Luis De Avila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Santiago Florez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jhon Romero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ruben Galindo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dilson Herrera p/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Yapson Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Guillermo Zuniga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Julio Vivas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 2 6 2 3 10 27 7 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

United States 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 7 0

Colombia 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0

DP - Colombia 3. LOB - USA 4; Colombia 5. 2B - O. Mercado; R. Rodriguez. 3B - M. Trout. SF - G. Urshela. CS -

O. Mercado.

United States ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Merrill Kelly 3.0 4 2 2 2 1 12 15 60

Kendall Graveman 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 7

Daniel Bard 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 14

David Bednar 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 7

Jason Adam 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 15

Devin Williams 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 10

Ryan Pressly 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 11

Colombia ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Luis De Avila 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 20

Santiago Florez 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 5 6 30

Jhon Romero 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 15

Ruben Galindo 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 13

Dilson Herrera 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 10

Yapson Gomez 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 15

Guillermo Zuniga 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12

Julio Vivas 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 13

Win - K. Graveman (1-0).  Loss - R. Galindo (0-1).  Save - R. Pressly (1).

WP - S. Florez; R. Galindo. Pitches/strikes: M. Kelly 60/35; K. Graveman 7/7; D. Bard 14/8; D. Bednar 7/5; J. Adam

15/9; D. Williams 10/9; R. Pressly 11/8; L. De Avila 20/9; S. Florez 30/15; J. Romero 15/11; R. Galindo 13/5; D.

Herrera 10/8; Y. Gomez 15/10; G. Zuniga 12/9; J. Vivas 13/10.

Umpires -

Start: 10:09 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 29856


